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EMAIL AND CONCURRENCE FROM NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
AND NATURAL RESOURCES WITH DRAFT FOCUSED PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT/SITE

INSPECTION D-9 SKEET RANGE MCB CAMP LEJEUNE NC
04/12/2010

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESORUCES
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From: Mcelveen, Randy <randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 12, 2010 11:46 AM
To: Skeean, Jessica/CLT; robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil; bryan.k.beck@navy.mil; 

david.t.cleland@navy.mil; townsend.gena@epa.gov
Cc: Louth, Matt/VBO; Henderson, Kimberly/VBO; Roth, Tom/ATL; Weber, Paul/IDA
Subject: RE: Response to comments on the Skeet Range Proposed MILCON Area
Attachments: April 12, 2010 Concur Ltr RTC Draft Focused PA_SI Report, D-9 S Range.docx

The Division of Waste Management concurs with Responses to Comments (RTC) regarding the D‐9 Skeet Range Focused 
PA/SI Report.  See the Attached Concurrence Letter. 
Randy McElveen, NC Superfund Section 
 
 

From: jskeean@CH2M.com [mailto:jskeean@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Friday, April 09, 2010 3:10 PM 
To: robert.a.lowder@usmc.mil; bryan.k.beck@navy.mil; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; townsend.gena@epa.gov; Mcelveen, 
Randy 
Cc: Matt.Louth@CH2M.com; Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com; Tom.Roth@CH2M.com; Paul.Weber@CH2M.com 
Subject: Response to comments on the Skeet Range Proposed MILCON Area 
 
All, 
Please find attached the response to comments on the draft Focused Preliminary Assessment/Site Inspection Report for 
the D-9 Skeet Range Proposed MILCON Area.  
 
Thanks, 
Jessica Skeean, P.E. 
Project Manager 
CH2M HILL 
11301 Carmel Commons Blvd, Ste 304 
Charlotte, NC 28226 
Direct - 704.543.3284 
Mobile - 704.206.0347 
Fax - 704.544.4041 
www.ch2m.com 
  
Solutions Without Boundaries 
 
 


